L'absence de la caution de soumission tel que ci-dessus decrite, entrainera le rejet pur et simple de 
I'offre.

charge des finances pour emettre les cautions dans les domaines des marches publics et dont la liste 

figure dans la piece 14 du DAO dont le montant s'eleve a 1 600 000 (un million six cent mille) FCFA 

pour le lot 1 et a 400 000 (quatre cents mille) FCFA pour le lot 2 et valable jusqu'a trente (30) jours 

au-dela de la date initiale de validite des offres.

13. Recevabilite des plis
Les pieces administratives, I’offre technique et I’offre financiere doivent etre placees dans des

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid security, paid in cash, issued by an 
organization or financial institution authorized by the Minister of Finance to issue guarantees in the 
field of public contracts, and whose list is provided in Document 14 of the DAO, with an amount of 
1 600 000 (one million six hundred thousand) for the batch 1 and 400 000 (four hundred thousand) 
CFAF for the batch 2 and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the initial validity date of the bids.

13. Admissibility of bids
The administrative documents, the technical offer and the financial offer must be placed in separate